
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5 (Southeast Kootenay)

Bus Route C02  WARDNER

Bus # 2350 DONALD NELSON 

Updated 4/26/2024

Stop Schedule AM Schedule PM

Bus Shop 6:38 Bus Shop 2:48

1a Board Office I Student 6:40 H E S 3:01

1b Gibbons Rd 7:00 * 3 St SubStation 3:09

2 Ferguson Rd 7:01 L M S 3:17

3 Bulkot Rd 7:21 M B S S  ( Bus Transfers ) 3:25

4 * 4974 Ha Ha Creek Rd 7:22 Park Royal 3:30

5 * 5761  HaHa Creek Rd 7:25 Rocky Pines Trailer Prk 3:32

6 Lang Rd 7:28 Hay Shed 3:40

7 * Daly Ave -Wardner 7:34 Mayook Settlement Rd 3:43

8 * Langevin St - Wardner 7:35 Gibbons Rd 3:46

9 * Kikomun Rd - Wardner 7:36 8234 HWY 3/93 ( Temp Not Riding) 3:47

10 * Wardner- Jaffray pick up 7:38 Ferguson Rd 3:46

11 Colony Rd 7:40 21 * Baker Forest Service Rd 3:48

12 * 8234 Hwy 3/93 ( Temp Not Riding ) 7:43 Bulkot Rd / Jaffray Transfers 3:50

13 Gibbons Rd 7:44 * 4974 Ha Ha Creek Rd 3:51

14 Morrison (  Temp Not Riding  ) 7:46 * 5761  Ha Ha Creek Rd 3:54

15 Mayook Settlement Rd 7:47 Lang Rd 3:58

16 * Hay Shed *** HONK HORN to Cross 7:53 * Daly Ave - Wardner 4:01

17 * Rocky Pines Trailer Prk 8:02 * Langevin - Wardner 4:02

18 * Park Royal 8:05 * Kikomun Rd - Wardner 4:03

M B S S  (Bus Transfers) 8:15 Colony Rd 4:10

L M S 8:17 Gibbons Rd 4:15

19 * 3 St SubStation 8:26 Board Office 4:40

H E S 8:30

Bus Shop 4:45

Bus Shop 8:40

*Means Use Overhead Lights


